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Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 1 March  Meeting with US Securities and Exchange Commission Chair, Mr 
Gary Gensler, on the latest economic and financial developments 
– teleconference 

 

Thursday, 2 March Meeting with media Madrid 

 Meeting with media Madrid 

Tuesday, 7 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with European Ombudsman, Ms Emily O’Reilly, on issues 
of good governance and good administration in the EU 

ECB 

 Live interview to mark International Women’s Day 2023 as part of 
LinkedIn's "This is Working" online video series 

 

Wednesday, 8 March Participation in a discussion with Ms Okonjo-Iweala, Director-
General of the World Trade Organisation (WTO), at an 
International Women’s Day 2023 event organised by the WTO 

Geneva 

Thursday, 9 March  Meeting with media – teleconference  

Friday, 10 March Meeting with media Berlin 

 Meeting with Chancellor of Germany, Mr Olaf Scholz, on the latest 
economic and financial developments 

Berlin 

 Dinner with EU Ambassadors hosted by the Swedish Ambassador 
to Germany, Mr Per Thöresson 

Berlin 

Sunday, 12 March Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bimonthly meetings Basel 

 Meeting with Governor of the Bank of Korea, Mr Changyong Rhee, 
on the latest economic and financial developments 

Basel 

Monday, 13 March BIS – bimonthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 14 March Executive Board ECB 
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 Meeting with President of the Eurogroup, Mr Paschal Donohoe, on 
the latest economic and financial developments 

ECB 

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Steering Committee ECB 

Wednesday, 15 March Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 16 March  Governing Council  ECB 

Friday, 17 March Meeting with President of the Swiss National Bank, Mr Thomas 
Jordan, on the latest economic and financial developments – 
teleconference 

 

Monday, 20 March Meeting with President of the Eurogroup, Mr Paschal Donohoe, 
Executive Vice-President of the European Commission, Mr Valdis 
Dombrovskis, and European Commissioner, Mr Paolo Gentiloni, 
on the latest economic and financial developments 

Brussels 

 Hearing before the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs 
(ECON) of the European Parliament – introductory statement 

Brussels 

 Hearing before ECON – in the capacity of Chair of the ESRB – 
introductory statement 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 21 March Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with UBS, on the latest economic and financial 
developments – teleconference 

 

 BIS Innovation Summit 2023: “Technological innovation in an age 
of uncertainty” – participation in a pre-recorded high-level panel on 
“Central bank digital currencies: keeping momentum in uncertain 
times”  

 

Wednesday, 22 March The ECB and Its Watchers XXIII conference – speech on “The 
path ahead” 

Frankfurt  

Thursday, 23 March  Meeting with German Council on Foreign Relations, on the latest 
economic and financial developments 

Frankfurt 

 Meeting with President of the Eurogroup, Mr Paschal Donohoe, on 
the latest economic and financial developments 

Brussels 

Friday, 24 March European Council Brussels 

Monday, 27 March Meeting with Treasurer of Australia, Mr Jim Chalmers, on the latest 
economic and financial developments – teleconference 

 

 Participation in “Friends of New Approaches to Economic 
Challenge” (NAEC) seminar  

 

Tuesday, 28 March Executive Board ECB 

 Participation in the opening ceremony of the BIS Innovation Hub 
Eurosystem Centre  

Frankfurt  

Wednesday, 29 March Governing Council – teleconference  
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 Institutional Investor Dialogue – teleconference   

Thursday, 30 March General Council – teleconference  

 ESRB General Board ECB 

 Pre-recorded video message on the occasion of the 55th 
Anniversary of the Central Bank of Malta 

 

Friday, 31 March Participation in Q&A session with students at "Nuovi incontri per il 
Futuro – Future-oriented meetings", organised by Osservatorio 
Permanente Giovani-Editori 

Florence 

 


	President of the ECB

